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Garant crio
ESD tool cabinet complete with drawers 50 kg, 36x24G, Height mm / number
of drawers: 900/6A
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Order data
Order number 972460 900/6A
GTIN 4067263126546
Item class 9GK
Description
Version:

Tool cabinet ESD conductive, to DIN EN 61340-5-1. Completely equipped tool cabinet in

40x28G, with drawers 36x24G. Cabinet can be centrally locked by a cylinder lock. Can be locked

centrally with a cylinder lock. 100% full extension drawers with differential runners. Drawers

with slots at 25-mm intervals to take slotted dividers (from drawer front height 75 mm). An anti-

tilt device prevents more than one drawer being opened at one time.

Includes ESD grounding cable.

Colour:

Body and drawer body light grey similar to RAL 7035 ESD powder-coated.

Note:

- When lifting and transporting the cabinet, make sure the drawers are well secured within
the casing.

- All plastic components (e.g. covering caps and handles) are non-ESD conductive.

Technical description

Drawer usable depth 600 mm
Drawer usable depthin G 24
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Drawer usable width in G

Depth

Width

Drawer usable area in G

Usable height

Drawer usable width

Height

Weight

Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)
Drawer runner extension

Height adjustment interval

36
700 mm
1000 mm

36x24
800 mm
900 mm
900 mm
151 kg
50 kg
100 %
Anti-tilt lock

25 mm

Cylinder lock modular barrel
electrostatic characteristic EGB/ESD
Product name attribute 36x24G
Type of product Tool cabinet
Accessories

Lock plate for GridLine Type HU21 914227 HU21
ESD tool cabinet casing for drawers Height 900 mm 972470 900
ESD drawer Drawer front height 150 mm 972473 150
ESD drawer Drawer front height 200 mm 972473 200
ESD drawer Drawer front height 75 mm 97247375

28.06.2024 21:27

2/2



