#### Garant GRIDUNE

ESD tool cabinet complete with drawers 50 kg, 36×24G, Height mm / number of drawers: 900/6A



# **Order data**

Order number	972460 900/6A
GTIN	4067263126546
Item class	9GK

# Description

#### Version:

Tool cabinet **ESD conductive**, to DIN EN 61340-5-1. Completely equipped tool cabinet in 40×28G, with drawers 36×24G. Cabinet can be centrally locked by a cylinder lock. Can be locked centrally with a cylinder lock. **100% full extension drawers** with differential runners. Drawers with slots at 25-mm intervals to take slotted dividers (from drawer front height 75 mm). An anti-tilt device prevents more than one drawer being opened at one time.

### Includes ESD grounding cable.

#### **Colour:**

Body and drawer body light grey similar to RAL 7035 **ESD powder-coated.** Note:

- When lifting and transporting the cabinet, make sure the drawers are well secured within the casing.
- $\cdot\,$  All plastic components (e.g. covering caps and handles) are non-ESD conductive.

# **Technical description**

Drawer usable depth	600 mm
Drawer usable depth in G	24

Drawer usable width in G	36
Depth	700 mm
Width	1000 mm
Drawer usable area in G	36×24
Usable height	800 mm
Drawer usable width	900 mm
Height	900 mm
Weight	151 kg
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	50 kg
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Drawer runner extension	Anti-tilt lock
Height adjustment interval	25 mm
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
electrostatic characteristic	EGB/ESD
Product name attribute	36×24G
Type of product	Tool cabinet

# Accessories

Lock plate for GridLine Type HU21	914227 HU21
ESD tool cabinet casing for drawers Height 900 mm	972470 900
ESD drawer Drawer front height 150 mm	972473 150
ESD drawer Drawer front height 200 mm	972473 200
ESD drawer Drawer front height 75 mm	972473 75